Re-elect BOB NADEAU Judge of Probate

EXPERIENCED

DEDICATED

HARD WORKING

UNIQUELY QUALIFIED

COMPASSIONATE

FAIR & IMPARTIAL

DECISIVE & EFFICIENT

A PROVEN LEADER

THE ONLY CANDIDATE WITH
JUDICIAL TRAINING, AND THE
ONLY CANDIDATE WITH
SUNSTANTIAL TRIAL, PROBATE
AND
FAMILY LAW EXPERIENCE.

Let's continue to protect our children, the elderly and the incapacitated, for all of York County

Your vote in the primary on June 8, 2004 is very important and appreciated!

Authorized and paid for by the Committee to Re-elect Judge Nadeau, Nancy L. Auclair, Treasurer.



Committee to Re-elect Judge Nadeau Nancy L. Auclair, Treasurer 330 Maguire Road Kennebunk, ME 04043 207-985-0831

Re-elect Bob Nadeau, Judge of Probate

Endorsed by Probate Register-Elect Carol Lovejoy (R) and by every member of the York County Probate Staff from all three major political parties



Committee to Re-elect Judge Nadeau Nancy L. Auclair, Treasurer 330 Maguire Road Kennebunk, ME 04043

207-985-0831

BOB NADEAU

- Democrat
- Current York County Probate Judge (1997 to present), elected & re-elected.
- Native Sanford and Biddeford.
- From a family of Sanford public servants, including:
 - Father: Roland "Bill" Nadeau, former General Manager, Sanford Water District.
 - Uncle: J. Raymond "Red" Nadeau, former Sanford Town Clerk/Tax Collector, County Comissioner & Maine State Legislator.
 - Uncle: Henri "Hank" Nadeau, former Sanford Housing Commission & Sanford Water District Trustee.
 - Cousin: Richard J. Nadeau, former Maine State Legislator
 - Cousin: John Nadeau, former deputy state fire marshal & Sanford Fire Department.
- Wells attorney with 23 years of extensive trial, family law, probate and problem solving/mediation experience unmatched by any of the other judicial candidates.
- B.A., The Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD (1977).
- J.D., Delaware Law School of Widener University, Wilmington, DE (1980).
- Trained at the National Judicial Center, Reno, NV.



- Resident of Kennebunk with wife, Kimberly, and three children.
- Member of the National College of Probate Judges.
- Member of the Maine Probate Judges Assembly.
- Former Special Assistant United States Attorney.
- Chief Prosecutor, City of Chicopee, MA (1988-1990).
- Member of the Maine, New Hampshire, Massachusetts, federal, military and York County bars.
- Captain/JAG attorney, U.S. Army (1980-1985).

Committee to Re-elect Judge Nadeau Nancy L. Auclair, Treasurer 330 Maguire Road Kennebunk, ME 04043 207-985-0831

JUDGE ROBERT M.A. NADEAU

- Eliminated the historic trial backlog at the York County Probate Court, while issuing speedy, thoughtful decisions.
- Doubled the amount of available trial time in the York County Probate Court so that parties can obtain speedy resolution.
- Introduced a "rocket docket" trailing trial list applauded by attorneys and others, making our Probate Court among the speediest and most responsive of Maine's courts.
- Pioneered the introduction of child support for guardians of children in Maine, so that they will receive financial help from children's parents according to ability to pay.
- Revised Maine's court forms to enable physicians to provide better information about incapacitated persons, so that maximum liberty and dignity can be promoted.
- Authored the acclaimed article "Maine's Probate Courts: The Other Family Law" in the Maine Bar Journal (2003).
- Selected by the Maine Department of Human Services to produce and appear throughout a video on Adult Guardianships and Conservatorships which was played in all of Maine's 16 probate courts for the benefit of potential guardians and conservators.
- Spent more than \$22,000 of personal, nonpublic money and countless hours to hire extra staff, resolve staffing issues and buy computers to ensure continued probate court responsiveness to user needs, when the county would not help.